TOPRT(W)-Ex Series Hardware Manual
M2I Corporation
11-35, Simin-daero 327beon-gil, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 14055, Korea, Tel: +82-70-465-3366, Fax: +82-31-465-3355, www.m2i.co.kr
1 / 22
Thank you for purchasing the industrial HMI touch panel series of M2I corporation.
Please read this manual carefully to know installing, wiring, operating this equipment for safe use of this
product.
The TOPRT(W)-Ex described in this manual has been manufactured in accordance with the Industrial Safety

 SD Card
User Options
2.3 Explanation of Model name
Series Screen Size Option Resolution Power Anti-Explosion Blank Etc
TOPRT(W)-
Ex
15: 15.0"
19: 18.5"
50:
Standard
W: WXGA
(1366x768)
D: DC
Ex: Explosion proof
or special model
Blank: Non-explosion
proof or general
model
*□□□: Not related to
anti-explosion, show as
blank, digits, or letters
01: Wi-Fi, BT spec
exclusion
* 01: Not support Wi-Fi and Bluetooth
TOPRT(W)-Ex Series Hardware Manual
M2I Corporation
11-35, Simin-daero 327beon-gil, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 14055, Korea, Tel: +82-70-465-3366, Fax: +82-31-465-3355, www.m2i.co.kr
7 / 22
Chapter 3 General Specifications
3.1 Power Specifications
Rated voltage DC 24V, Class2
Input Voltage Range DC 20~28V, Class 2
Power Consumption
TOPRT1550WD-Ex
40W
TOPRT1550WD-Ex 01
TOPRT1950WD-Ex
TOPRT1950WD-Ex 01
Voltage endurance DC 24V, within 10㎳
Insulation Resistance 500V DC, 10㏁
3.2 Memory Specifications
Screen Memory 128MB
Backup Memory 512KB: System buffer(10K Word),Including Alarm/Log/Recipe
Backup Period Permanent
Real Time Clock Built in(by Battery)
3.3 Display Specifications
Color 16M Colors
Brightness Level 10 Level(by software)
Backlight Type LED
Backlight Life 50,000 hours
Display Font MS Windows Vector font possible Image font
Front LED Indicate Built in
3.4 Touch Specifications
Touch Type Capacitive Touch Sensor
3.5 Sub Function Specifications
Front Camera Built-in, Resolution: VGA(640*480)
Proximity Sensor Built-in, Sensing Distance 0.7M
HDMI Output HDMI V2.0, Max 1366 x 768
AUDIO Output 3.5mm AUDIO JACK Output
3.6 Wireless Communication Specifications (Not applicable to the 01 model)
IrDA
Compliant to IrDA physical layer standard up to 115.2kbit /s(SIR), 0.7M@ Open space communication,
M2I HMI dedicated communication
Bluetooth
Spectrum Band 2402Mhz ~ 2480Mhz
Standard Bluetooth® 5.0 Low Energy (BLE)
Transmit Speed 1Mbps@Typ
Maximum Power +0.55dBm (Including Antenna gain)
Operation Area 5M or more (*flat-ground communication)
Security (*AP Setting) WEP(64/128), WPA-PSK+(TKIP, AES), WPA2-PSK+(TKIP, AES) *AES Recommend
TOPRT(W)-Ex Series Hardware Manual
M2I Corporation
11-35, Simin-daero 327beon-gil, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 14055, Korea, Tel: +82-70-465-3366, Fax: +82-31-465-3355, www.m2i.co.kr